h) All garage doors shall be a decorative wood or “faux wood” or equivalent paneled 

door. 

2. Type 1: 41-foot wide single-family detached homes: 

a) Minimum lot width shall be forty-one feet (41’). 
b) Minimum lot depth shall be one hundred-feet (100’). 
c) Minimum lot area shall be four thousand one hundred-square feet (4,100 sf). 

d) Minimum interior side yard setback shall be five feet (5’) or two (2’) and eight (8’) 
feet, as long as a minimum ten foot (10’) separation remains between structures. 

e) Minimum home size shall be one thousand six hundred-square feet (1,600 sf), 

exclusive of garages and unenclosed breezeways or porches. 

3. Type 2: 50-foot wide single-family detached homes: 

a) Minimum lot width shall be fifty feet (50’). 
b) Minimum lot depth shall be one hundred and five feet (105’). 
c) Minimum lot area shall be five thousand two hundred and fifty square feet  

(5,250 sf). 

d) Minimum interior side yard setback shall be five feet (5’) or two (2’) and eight (8’) 
feet, as long as a minimum ten foot (10’) separation remains between structures. 

e) Minimum home size shall be one thousand eight hundred-square feet (1,800 sf). 

4. Type 3: 65-foot wide single-family detached homes: 

a) Minimum lot width shall be sixty-five feet (65’). 
b) Minimum lot depth shall be one hundred and ten feet (110’). 
c) Minimum lot area shall be seven thousand one hundred and fifty-square feet 

(7,150 sf). 

d) Minimum home size shall be two thousand-square feet (2,000 sf). 

e) Minimum interior side yard setback shall be five feet (5’). 

5. Type 4: 80-foot wide single-family detached homes: 

a) Minimum lot width shall be eighty feet (80’). 
b) Minimum lot depth shall be one hundred and fifteen feet (115’). 
c) Minimum lot area shall be nine thousand two hundred-square feet (9,200 sf). 

d) Minimum home size shall be two thousand two hundred square feet (2,200 sf). 

e) Minimum interior side yard setback shall be five feet (5’). 

III. Tract 2 - Permitted Uses 

Permitted uses shall be all principal and accessory uses which are allowed by right in 

the (MF-18) Multifamily Residential District, in accordance with Article V of the

[...]

feet wide lots.  Another option allows the 41 and 50-feet wide single-family lots 

to have two (2’) and eight (8’) feet interior side yard setbacks, as long as there is a 

minimum ten feet (10’) between buildings; 

o Minimum home sizes will range from one thousand six hundred square feet 

(1,600 sf) for the forty one-foot (41’) product to two thousand two hundred square 

feet (2,200 sf) for the eighty-foot (80’) wide lots; 

Staff had requested the applicant provide a maximum number of homes to be 

limited, under 2,000 square feet.  However, the applicant prefers to allow homes 

to 1,600 square feet for 41-foot wide lots and 1,800 square feet for 50-foot wide